

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:
Alyssa Amasol
(808) 539-3437
alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com

Ka Makana Ali'i Welcomes Razor Games, a Family Fun Nerf Entertainment Venue, to the Center for West O'ahu

The indoor Nerf battle arena is a glow-in-the-dark, space-themed venue perfect for keiki of all ages

KAPOLEI, HI (July 15, 2021) — Ka Makana Ali'i is pleased to welcome Razor Games to the Center for West O'ahu. The 2,860-square-foot indoor Nerf battle arena is home to a variety of Nerf blasters, custom-built barricades, and glow in the dark space-themed decorations. Located in the 'Ōlino Theatre wing between Famous Footwear and Spencer's, the arena includes a padded floor, hiding places, space-themed art, glow in the dark features and a private party room.

Keiki can choose between three blaster adventure levels at Razor Games ranging from \$15 to \$25 per half-hour session or \$25 to \$35 for a one-hour session. Razor Games socks (\$3.50), eye protection and safety waivers are required for all players.

"We're excited to welcome Razor Games and bring this amazing indoor Nerf battle arena to the Center for West O'ahu," said Stephanie England, general manager of Ka Makana Ali'i. "Our community means so much to us and we're happy to bring another family-friendly activity space to the Center."

Party packages at Razor Games include two hours of play for up to 15 players, use of all Nerf blasters, unlimited ammo, eye protection & grip socks for all players, two hours in the party room with tables, table covers and chairs. For more information, please call Chelsie at (808) 388-8844 and follow along on Instagram @razorgameshawaii.

"I'm thrilled to bring another exciting experience to the keiki who visit Ka Makana Ali'i, and I can't wait to develop other fun, creative concepts for this growing community," said owner David Nagamine, who also opened Razor Drifting in February 2020, located in the Macy's wing of the Center. "Keiki can party at both of our facilities in the same day — drift and play Nerf — for over-the-top fun!"

Visit our website at www.KaMakanaAlii.com for more details about upcoming promotions. For the latest news and updates, follow Ka Makana Ali'i on Facebook and Instagram with profile name @kamakanaalii. For media inquiries and on-property approval, please contact alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com.

###

About Ka Makana Ali'i

Ka Makana Ali'i offers residents and visitors a family-friendly, mixed-use center in the heart of Hawai'i's fastest growing community. The 750,000-square-foot Macy's-anchored center features more than 100 exciting stores, restaurants, a state-of-the-art Consolidated Theatres and the state's first Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton located on property. The newest development, The Grove at Ka Makana Ali'i, creates an additional 109,000 square feet of space with lifestyle retailers, eateries and services, such as 24 Hour Fitness, Foodland Farms, Straub Clinic and Urgent Care, and PetSmart. Serving as the premier gathering place in Kapolei, Ka Makana Ali'i fulfills the shopping and dining needs of the ever-expanding community. Its convenient location offers excellent highway access, ample parking and public transportation for shoppers. Through an innovative partnership with Department of Hawaiian Home Lands, Ka Makana Ali'i will financially support programs benefiting Native Hawaiian interests statewide for decades to come. For more information, please visit www.kamakanaalii.com.

About JLL

JLL (NYSE: JLL) is a leading professional services firm that specializes in real estate and investment management. JLL shapes the future of real estate for a better world by using the most advanced technology to create rewarding opportunities, amazing spaces and sustainable real estate solutions for our clients, our people and our communities. JLL is a Fortune 500 company with annual revenue of \$16.6 billion, operations in over 80 countries and a global workforce of more than 91,000 as of March 31, 2021. JLL is the brand name, and a registered trademark, of Jones Lang LaSalle Incorporated. For further information, visit jll.com.

Media Contact:

Alyssa Amasol (808) 539-3437 alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com